

March 18, 2016
Announcement 1094

Attention Provider Type 33: Update Regarding Claims for DMEPOS Services Denied with Limitation Edits

Update to Web Announcement 846: Provider type 33 (DMEPOS) claims for codes that had limitations established with dates of service on or after March 17, 2014, may have denied inappropriately with a limitation edit. Effective March 21, 2016, these claims are no longer denying inappropriately. The affected claims with dates of service on or after March 17, 2014, through March 20, 2016, will be automatically reprocessed. A future web announcement will notify providers when the claims are reprocessed.

The affected HCPCS codes are:

A4394	A4412	A4426	A4450	A6531	A6539	A7036
A4402	A4413	A4427	A4452	A6532	A6540	A7038
A4405	A4414	A4429	A4629	A6533	A6541	A7039
A4406	A4415	A4431	A6252	A6535	A7029	A7046
A4407	A4422	A4432	A6253	A6536	A7032	
A4408	A4424	A4433	A6254	A6537	A7033	
A4411	A4425	A4434	A6255	A6538	A7035	